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not be substantially interfered witl;t. The interpretation \vhich I have already in­
dicated would in my judgment directly effectuate what I believe to have been 
the intent of the legislature in the enactment of this section. 

In specific answer to your question, it is my opinion that county commis­
sioners may appropriate available funds in the general fund of the county for 
the purpose of paying expenses of organizing and supervising the work of the 
housing authority organized pursuant to the provisions of House Bill 19 of the 
90th General Assembly, first special session, under section 5 of said act, or such 
commissioners may appropriate funds for such purpose out of the poor relief 
funds of the county but in the event appropriation is made from such poor relief 
funds the approval of the State Relief Commission must be secured. 

Respectfully, 
JOHN W. BRICKER, 

A ttomey General. 

2230. 

APPROVAL, NOTES OF CANAL WJNCHESTER VILLAGE SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHI0-$6,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, January 29, 1934. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

2231. 

APPROVAL, NOTES OF THE CANTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, STARK 
COUNTY, OHI0-$250,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, January 29, 1934. 

Retirement Board, State i'eachers Retirement System. Columbus, Ohio. 

2232. 

APPROVAL, NOTES OF WARREN TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHI0-$3,000.00. 

COLUMBUS, OHio, January 29, 1934. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 


